APPENDIX C
Data for Traffic Count Review: 2006 — 2008
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HENDERSON COUNTY SWMP

DATA FOR FOUR WEEKLY PERIODS - 2008

DATA RECEIVED FROM COUNTY

Day of Wk _Waste Received at Transfer Station Daily Hourly AVer_age i Shipped
| Date | Tons Traffic | Revenue Tons Traffic Revenue Tons | Traffic
Mon 14-Jan-08 440.16 290 $21,453.21 51.80 34 $2,5623.91 177.15 10
Tues 15-Jan-08 396.94 260 $18,468.39 46.70 3N $2,172.75 328.53 16
Wed 16-Jan-08 303.98 239 $15,418.63 35.80 28 $1,813.96 281.68 14
Thur 17-Jan-08 141.80 47 $6,495.64 16.70 6 $764.19 79.88 4
Fri 18-Jan-08 267.65 172 $13,463.09 31.50 20 $1,583.89 302.23 15
Sat 19-Jan-08 72.47 191 $4,757.03 8.50 23 $559.65 138.49 7
Date Tons Traffic Revenue Tons Traffic Revenue Tons Traffic
Mon 14-Apr-08 299.14 278 $14,459.65 35.20 33 $1,701.14 176.29 10
Tues 15-Apr-08 327.68 274 $16,408.37 38.60 32 $1,930.40 212:71 11
Wed 16-Apr-08 344.81 267 16,858.54 40.60 31 $1,983.36 228.63 11
Thur 17-Apr-08 342.20 307 17,902.60 40.30 36 $2,106.19 209.06 10
Fri 18-Apr-08 510.44 362 $26,113.59 60.10 43 $3,072.19 212.83 12
Sat 19-Apr-08 98.28 341 $7,108.60 11.60 40 $836.31 129.78 7
___Date Tons Traffic Revenue Tons Traffic Revenue Tons Traffic
Mon 14-Jul-08 322.56 292 $16,977.44 37.90 34 $1,997.35 266.50 13
Tues 15-Jul-08 329.92 282 $17,345.16 38.80 33 $2,040.61 345.46 17
Wed 16-Jul-08 330.32 300 $17,689.36 38.90 35 $2,081.10 278.52 15
Thur 17-Jul-08 367.52 293 $18,274.88 43.20 35 $2,149.99 347.66 18
Fri 18-Jul-08 311.47 313 $15,755.40 36.60 a7 $1,853.58 328.42 17
Sat 19-Jul-08 59.78 345 $5,373.16 7.00 41 $632.14 69.56 4
_____ Date Tons Traffic Revenue Tons Traffic Revenue Tons Traffic
Mon 13-Oct-08 296.30 275 $16,286.48 34.90 32 $1,916.06 285.70 15
Tues 14-0ct-08 360.22 267 $18,222.12 42.40 31 $2,143.78 216.27 13
Wed 15-Oct-08 406.94 273 $21,330.80 47.90 32 $2,509.51 342.16 16
Thur 16-Oct-08 280.21 252 $15,163.88 33.00 30 $1,783.99 420.85 21
Fri 17-Oct-08 369.52 237 $17,607.88 43.50 28 $2,071.52 285.02 13
Sat 18-Oclt-08 51.85 277 $4,483.72 6.10 33 $527.50 185.70 9
Average Tons, Traffic & Revenue for the Four 1~Week Periods at 8 1/2 Hours Per Day
Average Waste Received at Transfer Station Daily Hourly Average Shipped
Day of Week Tons Traffic Revenue Tons Traffic Revenue Tons Traffic
Mon 339.54 284 $17,294.20 39.95 33 $2,034.62 226.41 12
Tues 353.69 271 $17,611.01 41.63 32 $2,071.89 275.74 14
Wed 346.51 270 $17,824.33 40.80 32 $2,096.98 282.75 14
Thur 282.93 225 $14,459.25 33.30 26 $1,701.09 264.36 13
Fri 364.77 271 $18,234.99 42.93 32 $2,145.30 282.13 14
Sat 70.60 289 $5,430.63 8.30 34 $638.90 130.88 7
Average Weekly Totals 1,758.04 | 1,600 $90,854.41 206.90 189 $10,688.77 1,462.27 75
Average Weight Per Load Hauled Out: 19.63 tons
Average Waste Received at Transfer Station Daily Hourly Average Shipped ¢
— Tons Traffic Revenue Tons Traffic Revenue Tons Traffic
Avg. Week Day (Mon-Fri) 337.49 264 $17,084.76 39.72 31 $2,009.97 266.28 14
Average Weight Per Load Hauled Out: 19.65 tons

P:\2008108.00710\County Supplied Data\08 1209 - Weekly Traffic and Tonnage Data.xls







DAILY TRAFFIC COUNT
VEHICLE TRAFFIC BY-PASSING THE SCALES

July 2008 August 2008 September 2008
DATE Day Meter COUNT DATE Day Meter | COUNT DATE Day Meter | COUNT
1-Jul Tues 1,906 475 1-Aug Fri 14,013 442 1-Sep Mon Closed e
2-Jul Wed 2,404 498 2-Aug Sat 14,526 513 2-Sep Tues 25,800 777
3-Jul Thru 2.944 540 3-Aug Sun Closed |SRTT 3-Sep Wed 26,426 526
4-Jul Fri Closed 4-Aug Mon 15,058 532 4-Sep Thru 26,881 455
5-Jul Sat 3,444 500 5-Aug Tues 15,485 427 5-Sep Fri 27,355 474
6-Jul Sun Closed \ 6-Aug Wed 15,788 303 6-Sep Sat 27,933 578
7-Jul Mon 3,844 400 7-Aug Thru 16,390 602 7-Sep Sun Closed ]
8-Jul Tues 4,334 490 8-Aug Fri 16,887 497 8-Sep Mon 28,358 425
9-Jul Wed 4,793 459 9-Aug Sat 17,382 495 9-Sep Tues 28,759 401
10-Jul Thru 5,224 431 10-Aug Sun Closed E 10-Sep Wed 20,088 329
11-Jul Fri 5,707 483 11-Aug Mon 17,887 505 11-Sep Thru 29,387 289
12-Jul Sat 6,265 558 12-Aug Tues 18,418 531 12-Sep Fri 29,761 374
13-Jul Sun Closed 13-Aug Wed 18,783 365 13-Sep Sat 30,278 517
14-Jul Mon 6,785 520 14-Aug Thru 19,206 423 14-Sep Sun Closed
15-Jul Tues 7,348 563 15-Aug Fri 18,703 497 15-Sep Mon 30,673 395
16-Jul Wed 7,741 393 16-Aug Sat 20,086 383 16-Sep Tues 30,958 285
17-Jul Thru 8,133 392 17-Aug Sun Closed : 17-Sep Wed 31,333 375
18-Jul Fri 8,723 580 18-Aug Mon 20,732 646 18-Sep Thru 31,708 373
19-Jul Sat 9,190 467 19-Aug Tues 21,162 430 19-Sep Fri 32,176 470
20-Jul Sun Closed 20-Aug Wed 21,555 393 20-Sep Sat 32,601 425
21-Jul Mon 9,591 401 21-Aug Thru 21,947 392 21-Sep Sun Closed
22-Jul Tues 10,033 442 22-Aug Fri 22421 474 22-Sep Mon 33,127 526
23-Jul Wed 10,425 392 23-Aug Sat 22,990 569 23-Sep Tues 33,461 334
24-Jul Thru 10,825 400 24-Aug Sun Closed 24-Sep Wed 33,757 296
25-Jul Fri 11,305 480 25-Aug Mon 23,278 288 25-Sep Thru 34,102 345
26-Jul Sat 11,715 410 26-Aug Tues 23,482 204 26-Sep Fri 34,489 387
27-Jul Sun Closed 27-Aug Wed 23,773 291 27-Sep Sat 34,876 387
28-Jul Mon 12,047 332 28-Aug Thru 24,158 385 28-Sep Sun Closed
29-Jul Tues 12,660 613 29-Aug Fri 24734 576 29-Sep Mon 35,263 387
30-Jul Wed 13,128 468 30-Aug Sat 25,123 389 30-Sep Tues 35,650 387
31-Jul Thru 13,571 443 31-Aug Sun Closed
TOTAL 12,140 TOTAL 11,552 TOTAL 10,527
Daily Average 467 Daily Average 444 Daily Average 421
Oclober 2008 November 2008
DATE Day Meter COUNT DATE Day Meter COUNT
1-Oct Wed 36,037 387 1-Nov Sat 46,812 985 Average Daily Traffic Count Over the Period
2-Oct Thru 36,424 387 11/2 Sun Closed July 2008 thorugh November 2008:
3-Oct Fri 36,862 438 11/3 Mon 47,250 438
4-Oct Sat 37,327 465 4-Nov Tues 47,618 368 No. of Vehicles: 55171
5-Oct Sun Closed 5-Nov Wed 48,023 405 Days Open: 128
6-Oct Mon 37,732 405 8-Nov Thru 48,433 410
7-Oct Tues 38,131 399 7-Nov Fri 48,905 472 |Average Vehicles per Day: 431]
8-Oct Wed 38,371 240 8-Nov Sat 49,495 580
9-Oct Thru 38,750 379 9-Nov Sun Closed
10-Oct Fri 39,135 385 10-Nov Mon 49,934 439
11-Oct Sat 39,567 432 11-Nov Tues No Read
12-Oct Sun Closed 12-Nov Wed 50,505 571 Days Open: July 26 days
13-Oct Mon 39.894 427 13-Nov Thru 50,781 276 August 26 days
14-Oct Tues 40,420 426 14-Nov Fri 51,194 413 Sept 25 days
15-Oct Wed 40,835 415 15-Nov Sat No Read Oct 27 days
16-Oct Thru 41,252 417 16-Nov Sun Closed Nov 24 days
17-Oct Fri 41,581 329 17-Nov Mon 52,112 918 Total Days: 128 days
18-Oct Sat No Read 18-Dec Tues 52,424 312
19-Oct Sun Closed 19-Nov Wed No Read
20-Oct Mon 42,500 919 20-Nov Thru 53,295 871
21-Oct Tues 42 865 365 21-Nov Fri 53,650 355
22-Oct Wed 43.253 388 22-Nov Sat 54,250 600 Average For: Monday 431 Veh.
23-Oct Thru 43,658 405 23-Nov Sun Closed Tuesday 439 Veh.
24-Oct Fri 43.920 262 24-Nov Mon 54,690 440 Wednesday 398 Veh.
25-Oct Sat 44,332 412 25-Nov Tues 55,194 504 Thursday 401 Veh.
26-Oct Sun Closed | 26-Nov Wed 55,737 543 Friday 441 Veh.
27-Oct Mon 44,591 259 27-Nov Thru Closed el Saturday 481 Veh.
28-Oct Tues 45,072 481 28-Nov Fri 56,160 423
29-Oct Wed 45,562 490 29-Nov Sat 56,602 442
30-Oct Thru 45,827 265 30-Nov Sun Closed
31-Oct Fri No Read
TOTAL 10,177 TOTAL 10,775
Daily Average 391 | Daily Average 426
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